LISTED ON: 30.09.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.: 05

ITEM NO.:11

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for directions filed by counsel for the petitioner)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 17704 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for directions filed by Mr. S. N. Terdal, counsel for respondent No. 1)

ADARSH CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th September, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for." $\ensuremath{\mbox{}}$

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed an application for direction. The same is registered as I. A. No. 5 and circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate

M/s. S. M. Jadhav & Co., Advocates

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR